Other financial assets 7,444   -   -   7,444

694,548   401,159   1,373   1,097,080

The Bank is mainly exposed to USD and Chinese Yuan ("CNY") exchange rates.

The sensitivity of profit before tax to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly

from USD and CNY denominated financial instruments.

The impact on the Bank's equity is due to the changes in the fair value of cross

currency interest rate swaps designated as cash flow hedges.

The sensitivity analysis with 5% (2021: 5%) impact on profit before tax is based on

the weighted average of fluctuations of exchange rates throughout the financial year.

Included in the table are the Bank's financial instruments at carrying amounts,

categorised by currency:

Impact on the profit before tax is estimated on the assumption that foreign exchange

move by the same amount and all other variables are held constant and are based

on a constant reporting date position.

-5%

2021

+5%

-5%

The foreign currency sensitivity represents the effect of the appreciation or

depreciation of the foreign currency rates on the consolidated currency position,

while other variables remain constant.

2022

+5%

31.3

91

 201601032761 (1203702-U)

China Construction Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. Financial risk management (cont'd.)

Market risk (cont'd.)

(b) Foreign exchange risk (cont'd.)

USD CNY Others Total

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2022 (cont'd.)

Liabilities

Deposits from customers 837,817   232,374   38,805   1,108,996

Deposits and placements

   of banks and other

   financial institutions 776,305   7,814   -   784,118

Subordinated loan 882,813   -   -   882,813

Other financial liabilities 27,902   - 126   28,028

2,524,837   240,188   38,931   2,803,955

Net on-balance sheet

   financial position (1,830,288)  160,971   (37,558)   (1,706,875)

Off-balance sheet

   commitments 578,180   -   -   578,180

2021

Assets

Cash and short-term

   funds 361,908   148,516   71,946   582,369

Loans and advances 561,683   133,338   -   695,021

Other financial assets 22,743   -   -   22,743

946,334   281,854   71,946   1,300,133

Liabilities

Deposits from customers 809,309   407,540   3,986   1,220,835

Deposits and placements

   of banks and other

   financial institutions 50,941   4,474   -   55,415

Subordinated loan 834,513   -   -   834,513

Other financial liabilities 10,600   -   -   10,600

1,705,363   412,014   3,986   2,121,363

Net on-balance sheet

   financial position (759,029)   (130,160)   67,960   (821,230)

Off-balance sheet

   commitments 423,556   18,260   1,434   443,250

31.3

92

 201601032761 (1203702-U)

China Construction Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. Financial risk management (cont'd.)

Market risk (cont'd.)

(c) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Impact on Impact

earnings on EVE

RM'000 RM'000

2022

+100 basis points 384   (27,652)

-100 basis points (384)   27,652

2021

+100 basis points 4,795   (25,050)

-100 basis points (4,795)   25,050

(i)

(ii)

Impact on earnings is relating to the earnings sensitivity in response to 100

basis points parallel rate movement across all maturities applied on the Bank's

interest rate sensitivity gap as at 31 December 2022. The methodology is to

follow BNM's Policy on Reporting Requirements for IRRBB to use pre-defined

time weight and allocation assumption in each time bucket to stimulate 100

basis points interest rate change impact including those indeterminate maturity

balance sheet items such as Demand Deposit.

Impact on EVE takes a comprehensive view of potential long-term effects of 100